Recording Requested By: CHARTER ONE BANK, N.A.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

When Recorded Return To:

CHARTER ONE BANK, N.A.
CONSUMER FINANCE OPERATIONS
ONE CITIZENS DRIVE (RJW215)
RIVERSIDE, RI 02915





Doc#: 0734709013 Fee: \$28.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 12/13/2007 10:01 AM Pg: 1 of 3

9923374547

SATISFACTION

CHARTER ONE BANK, N.A. #:9923374'54" "RUAN" Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that RBS Citizens, N.A., f/k/a Citizens Bank, N.A., s/b/m to CHARTER ONE BANK, N.A. holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by CAN HUI RUAN AND JIN QIU WEN HUSBAND AND WIFE, originally to CHARTER ONE BANK, N.A., in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 03/23/2005 Recorded: 04/12/2005 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as instrument No.: DOC 0510218072, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 16-35-414-052-0000

Property Address: 3232 W PERSHING ROAD, CHICAGO, IL 60632

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly a souted the foregoing instrument.

RBS Citizens, N.A., f/k/a Citizens Bank, N.A., s/b/m to CHARTER ONE BANK, N.A. On November 19th, 2007

Adam Roy Officer



593 95% 95%

0734709013 Page: 2 of 3

area for notarial se

SATISFACTION Page 2 of UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF Rhode Island COUNTY OF KENT

On November 19th, 2007 before me, MARGARET A. MCDONOUGH, a Notary Public in and for the city/town of WARWICK in the State of Rhode Island, personally appeared Adam Roy, Officer, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument, and that such individual(s) made such appearance before the undersigned in the city/town of WARWICK.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

MARGARET A. MCDONOUGH

Notary Expires: 11\(\frac{27}{2008}\) #40216

Prepared By: Regina S Hundley, CHARTER ONE BANK, N.A. 1 CITIZENS DRIVE, RJW 215, RIVERSIDE, RI 1989 1 (885) 108

0734709013 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This declined was prepared by M. A.	Doa#: 05102180	172 # Fee: \$24.04
THE R. HAPPER SELECT, STR. M.	Cook County Records Date: 04/12/2005 11:1	Fof Deeds
BANK STATE AND	11:1	9 AM Pg: 1 of 6
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		·
When recorded please return to: CONSUMEN LOAN DEPARTMENT CHARTER ONE BANK N.A.	· J'':	
THE THE THE THE THE TANK THE TENT OF THE T	,	
CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114		Oota .
	Space Above This Line For Recording	Data C
State of Illinois	MORTGAGE	£
n 11 a 60 6.	cursts Ruture Advance Clause) 11-105 23, 200	5
7169894		:- -
1. DATE AND PARTIE's. The date of the hard services their addresses and tax		
MORTGAGOR: CAN LUT PUAN	and	
MORTGAGOK: CAN RO FORM		ii dhe
	Mail To: B	ስሃ #
TIP DIA WEY		UN T UUL
3232 W PERSHING RD	n organized and existing under the laws of	
CHICAGO, Illinois 60632 LENDER: is a corporation	n organizad and existing once	
LL TINITAL BLOS	BD VT	
ONE BAN	K, N-A	
- ASE OTTORRIOR A	WRNOR	
TANK TOTAL TOTAL	使在 了了。	s acknowledged, and to nent, Mortgagor grants,
Secure the secured - mortinges	and warrants to Lettoci me to the	RET 3 INCHES
bargains, sens, contayer	TOTAL OF LOT 20 AND THE	w pre's
THE WEST 2 FEET 2 THE	S OF LOT 19, ALL OF LOT 20 AND THE EAST 3. ADAM SMITH'S SUBDIVISION OF ELOCK 10 OF J. ADAM SMITH'S SUBDIVISION OF THE FAVING'S AND SECTION 35 LYING SOUTH OF THE TAYLOUS AND SECTION 35 LYING SOUTH OF THE TAYLOUS AND) THAT PART
CURDIVISION OF THE WEST	1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 36 AM SECTION 35 LYING SOUTH OF THE ILLINOIS AM SECTION 35 LYING SOUTH OF THE THIRD VRINCIPA SORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD VRINCIPA	, MICHIGAN
OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF	SECTION 33 DIRECTION STATE THE THIRD PRINCIPAL	fi Monthe min.
CANAL, IN TOWNSHIP 39 h	SECTION 35 LYING SOUTH OF THE INTINGIS AND SECTION 35 LYING SOUTH OF THE THIRD VRINCIPAL CORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD VRINCIPAL CORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD VRINCIPAL CORTHON	[]]]
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLING	ORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPLE ORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPLE ORTHODORY (County) CHICAGO (City)	Linois(ZIP Code)
3232 W PERSHING RD	(City)	(Zir cour)
Together with all rights, easemen	(City) ats, appurtenances, royalties, mineral rights, oil and gas right and all existing and future improvements, structures, fixtures, the part of the real estate described above (all referred to as "Probe part of the real estate described above (all referred to as followers any ANCES, The term "Secured Debt" is defined as followers any (s) or other	and replacements that may operty".
now, or at any time in the future,	be part of the real estate described the best is defined as follow E ADVANCES. The term "Secured Debt" is defined as follow ms of all promissory note(s), contract(s), guaranty(s) or other ms of all promissory note(s), contract(s), guaranty(s) or other	vs: evidence of debt described
A. Deat metalite their extension	ns, renewals, modifications of	000.00
	L I THE AMOUNT OF	.w. cacurity
The Credit Lin	e warmen' Grantor and dated the same date de	le in full 300
evenited by Mo	reduzer, 10 das and believe	- •
Instrument, wh	e due date of the first payment.	(page 1 of 6
months from the	OIT MORTGAGE (NOT FOR FNMA, FHLMC, FHA OR VA USE)	CHR page 1 of 6
HINDIS - HOME EQUITY LINE OF CREE	NT MORTGAGE (NOT POR COMME	······································
	665094	
CLDSLM1 3/2003	904	